

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1407 OF 2009

JAMMIGUMPALA GOPALA CHOWDRY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 11/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Alanki, Adv.
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rishi Malhotra learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 12.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part heard.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master